Arizona Social Vulnerability Index (AZSVI)
Quick Legend

Includes the data layers found in the Arizona Theme of the AZSVI

Factors in the Arizona Theme*

Data

Rent Burden

Percentage of housing units where gross
monthly rent (GRAPI) is 35% or more of
total renter’s household income estimate

Food Insecurity
Percentage of housing receiving SNAP
benefit estimate

Population Density
Number of people per square mile

Air Quality
Particulate matter (PM 2.5) per cubic
meter measurement

No Tree Cover
Percentage of land area not covered by
tree canopy

Heat Vulnerability
Percentage of population with three or
more heat vulnerability factors estimate

Healthcare Access
Drive-time (minutes) to the nearest
medical facility estimate

Water Cost
Max water bill per 10,000 gallons

No Smartphone
Percentage of households without a
Smartphone computing device estimate

Source

American Community Survey
5-Year Estimates

American Community Survey
5-Year Estimates

American Community Survey
5-Year Estimates

United States Environmental

Protection Agency, Annual
Summary Data

Multi-Resolution Land
Characteristic Consortium, NLCD

2016 USES Tree Canopy Cover
(CONUS)

Community Resilience
Estimates (CRE) for Heat

UA Center for Rural Health

(not available online)

University of North Carolina
(UNC) School of Government,
Environmental Finance Center

American Community Survey
5-Year Estimates

*Information about the first four themes can be found on the CDC's SVI webpage
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2018-2022

2018-2022

2018-2022

2022

2021

2019

2022

2022

2018-2022
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https://data.census.gov/
https://data.census.gov/
https://data.census.gov/
https://data.census.gov/
https://data.census.gov/
https://data.census.gov/
https://aqs.epa.gov/aqsweb/airdata/download_files.html#Annual
https://aqs.epa.gov/aqsweb/airdata/download_files.html#Annual
https://aqs.epa.gov/aqsweb/airdata/download_files.html#Annual
https://www.mrlc.gov/data/nlcd-2016-usfs-tree-canopy-cover-conus-0
https://www.mrlc.gov/data/nlcd-2016-usfs-tree-canopy-cover-conus-0
https://www.mrlc.gov/data/nlcd-2016-usfs-tree-canopy-cover-conus-0
https://www.mrlc.gov/data/nlcd-2016-usfs-tree-canopy-cover-conus-0
https://www.census.gov/data/experimental-data-products/cre-heat.html
https://www.census.gov/data/experimental-data-products/cre-heat.html
https://efc.sog.unc.edu/resource/arizona-rates-resources/%20%20https://dashboards.efc.sog.unc.edu/az
https://efc.sog.unc.edu/resource/arizona-rates-resources/%20%20https://dashboards.efc.sog.unc.edu/az
https://efc.sog.unc.edu/resource/arizona-rates-resources/%20%20https://dashboards.efc.sog.unc.edu/az
https://data.census.gov/
https://data.census.gov/
https://www.atsdr.cdc.gov/place-health/php/svi/svi-data-documentation-download.html

Extra Data Layers in the AZSVI Interactive Dashboard

Data

Heat Relief Network
Hospital

Medical Facility
Child Care Facility
Residential Facility

Group Home for
Individuals with a
Developmental Disability

Long-Term Care Facilities

Food Banks

Libraries

Tribes/Tribal Nations
Arizona County Boundary

Elementary School
Districts

Secondary School Districts

Unified School Districts

Source

Arizona Department of Health Services

Arizona Department of Health Services

Arizona Department of Health Services

Arizona Department of Health Services
Arizona Department of Health Services

Arizona Department of Health Services

Arizona Department of Health Services

St. Mary's Food Bank

Office of Arizona State Library

United States Census Bureau
AZGeo

National Geospatial Data Asset

National Geospatial Data Asset
National Geospatial Data Asset

Year
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024

2024

2024
2024

2021

2023
2023
2024

2024
2024

Update Frequency
Annually

Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

When Readily
Available

When Readily
Available

When Applicable
When Applicable
Weekly

Weekly
Weekly
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https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=72e37c9bd31841da8396e8d86dc1d665&extent=-12811842.886%2C3756585.9878%2C-12278312.4286%2C4014943.1434%2C102100
https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/home/item.html?id=5e764d6e640b4226ae7c0bba27f7b9f0
https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/home/item.html?id=5e764d6e640b4226ae7c0bba27f7b9f0
https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/home/item.html?id=5e764d6e640b4226ae7c0bba27f7b9f0
https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/home/item.html?id=5e764d6e640b4226ae7c0bba27f7b9f0
https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/home/item.html?id=5e764d6e640b4226ae7c0bba27f7b9f0
https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/home/item.html?id=5e764d6e640b4226ae7c0bba27f7b9f0
https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/home/item.html?id=2f99da4685df4935a93ec1b8ac316893
https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/home/item.html?id=439b34b68d804591815414a0ca5b6b34
https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/home/item.html?id=ab1ff855e36848ccb62e29b1d65a28c4
https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/home/item.html?id=dab61f42c07b413a82989ea613253ba3
https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/home/item.html?id=bd725bef535042d98d167b3eed8e6eea
https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/home/item.html?id=30283d17dda0436aa3b2d081a27d1568
https://adhsgis.maps.arcgis.com/home/item.html?id=79307fe73c0b48db9801d4dd54098f7e
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