Arizona Social Vulnerability Index (AZSVI) Quick Legend

Includes the data layers found in the Arizona Theme of the AZSVI

Factors in the Arizona Theme*

<u>Data</u>	<u>Source</u>	<u>Year</u>
Rent Burden Percentage of housing units where gross monthly rent (GRAPI) is 35% or more of total renter's household income estimate	American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates	2018-2022
Food Insecurity Percentage of housing receiving SNAP benefit estimate	American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates	2018-2022
Population Density Number of people per square mile	American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates	2018-2022
Air Quality Particulate matter (PM 2.5) per cubic meter measurement	<u>United States Environmental</u> <u>Protection Agency, Annual</u> <u>Summary Data</u>	2022
No Tree Cover Percentage of land area not covered by tree canopy	Multi-Resolution Land Characteristic Consortium, NLCD 2016 USFS Tree Canopy Cover (CONUS)	2021
Heat Vulnerability Percentage of population with three or more heat vulnerability factors estimate	Community Resilience Estimates (CRE) for Heat	2019
Healthcare Access Drive-time (minutes) to the nearest medical facility estimate	UA Center for Rural Health (not available online)	2022
Water Cost Max water bill per 10,000 gallons	<u>University of North Carolina</u> (<u>UNC</u>) School of Government, <u>Environmental Finance Center</u>	2022
No Smartphone Percentage of households without a Smartphone computing device estimate	American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates	2018-2022

^{*}Information about the first four themes can be found on the CDC's SVI webpage

Extra Data Layers in the AZSVI Interactive Dashboard

<u>Data</u>	<u>Source</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Update Frequency</u>
Heat Relief Network	<u>Arizona Department of Health Services</u>	2023	Annually
Hospital	<u>Arizona Department of Health Services</u>	2024	Monthly
Medical Facility	<u>Arizona Department of Health Services</u>	2024	Monthly
Child Care Facility	<u>Arizona Department of Health Services</u>	2024	Monthly
Residential Facility	<u>Arizona Department of Health Services</u>	2024	Monthly
Group Home for Individuals with a Developmental Disability	Arizona Department of Health Services	2024	Monthly
Long-Term Care Facilities	<u>Arizona Department of Health Services</u>	2024	Monthly
Food Banks	St. Mary's Food Bank	2024	When Readily Available
Libraries	Office of Arizona State Library	2021	When Readily Available
Tribes/Tribal Nations	<u>United States Census Bureau</u>	2023	When Applicable
Arizona County Boundary	<u>AZGeo</u>	2023	When Applicable
Elementary School Districts	National Geospatial Data Asset	2024	Weekly
Secondary School Districts	National Geospatial Data Asset	2024	Weekly
Unified School Districts	National Geospatial Data Asset	2024	Weekly